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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref T1019/ SHC1290L /JW(st) ENGINEERING
Yourref: ' o = :
Date 10-Oct-19 CocETRICHmeDut  COTONDeGH Enginssring Pie Lt

%8 Loyang Drive dth Fir

EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapare S089RS
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block
Singapore 069110 Workshops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE ol P
Dear Sir _
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1290L YOUR INSURED GBES927T oy .
AND OTHER ON 02.10.19 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motar
Vehicle No : SHC1290L which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their ¢claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBES927T
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair 5
2 6 days Loss of Rental @ $ 9591 perday 3
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 3
4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49
5 $
] $
5

Ukl

272850
$ 57546 e

GlA / Police Repart Fees
Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

-

Sub Total : 3,311.45
HIRER'S CLAIM

7 6 dayslossoflncome@ $ 80.00 perday $ 48000
Total Claims: § 3,791.45

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill :
b) LTA search slip/s of : GBES927T
¢] GlA /T Police report/s of . SHC1280L
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
[ 1Witness statements ([ ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ 1 Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rate lefler

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlemeant reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

Jim Wony

CDGE Claims Department

Tel 6214 B374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email | jimwong@Ecdge com.sg

This is @ computer generated letter. No signature is required
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Cecilia Chnni (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 November 2019 3:10 PM

To: YONGSONINTERIOR@YAHOO.COMSG'

Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/EQI19017520/K1ga3 *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBE 5927T & SHC 1290L ON 02/10/2019 ***

Our Ref: CC4/EQI19017520/K1ga3

26 NOVEMBER 2019

YONG SON INTERIOR DECORATION CENTRE

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE 59277 AND SHC 1290L ON 02/10/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Mator Insurer (EQ
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we recelved a Third Party Claim from SHC 1290L.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles)
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries. (NO ACTION IS REQUIRED)

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
{Motor Claims Dept)

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and shauld not be construed as an admission of lability on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of the
accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter Is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer
or any settlemant arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settiement sum above 520,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment
on the settlemant sum.”

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler



LEK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd
Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CegilinChong@ lkkawto.com! fax: 6741-4108
* Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4089:33)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC1290L , GBES927T

ALONG

1/ We

and/or

Taxi Number

TAMPINES AVE 10

TAN CHENG KWEE

CHAN THIAN KWEE

SHC1290L

hereoy authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

[Hirer] NRIC No.:

(Relief) NRIC No.:

ON 02-0ct-19 11:30

$1251730)

SXXXX558G

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2 To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount in respect of iy aur claim
against third party (except persanal injuries and medical claims).

3. Teo sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To acc2pt any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the cdaim against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CDGE In accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Data

MName of Hirer
Hirar NRIC

Address

Contact No.

Mame of Relief
Relief NRIC

Address

Contact No.

02-Oct-2019

TAN CHENG KWEE
SXOOXX730] Signature :

56 HAVELOCK ROAD #35-146
161056

50012512

CHAN THIAN KWEE
SXXXXS58G Signature

55 HAVELOCK RD #20-130
161055

28577911

k S

http://cdgek2srv1:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG ...~ 02/10/2019



_ COMFOR]DELGRO ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pie Lid

ENGINEERING
 mamber ol COMFORDELGRD
(YMPANY MGG, NO.: 1995060489
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1
B0O10325 VIEHCTL.E N0 lﬂ_{ﬂl'ﬂ-:
_ SHI™ 2901, 91471516 OR.10.20M9
KD TNSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED - .
JOB NO.
HYLINDA | I053387291

5 MAXWELI, ROAD 'MWER RILOCK #17-00

STRGAPORE 089110 lﬁlﬂﬂi::' . OO HIAT NG
..,‘ -il

CONTACT NO: 2739433 —
DATE (F HEG
05.04.2012

CHASSLS (XHR JOH TYPE
. : KMHET41 VMCARZ 26800
. Description @ 3P 02.10.19

invoice for lL.ump Sum Kepair

Total lame Sim Hepair Amt 2 550,00

Add @GaT ® a .o % 178.50

Tatal Invaice amoumt 2. 128,50
Tesued by : KATHERINETAN OR.10.2019 15:09:04

Repair : CLB0/57/57
Pmnr mﬂlnm : [Uradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamiber of COMPORIOELCRD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHOQ No.

Head Office:
203 Braddell Road
Singapore 79701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requestsd,
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CT19100033 ‘f\

Date: 08 October 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 02/10j2019 @ 11:30hrs
ALONG TAMPINES AVE 10
INVOLVING GBESS27T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1290L (the "Taxl"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHENG KWEE IC NO
SXXXX730J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rale $95.91 per day
{inclusive of GST),

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident,

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seltlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +85 6453 3183
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‘Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

GBRES927T 02 Ot 2019/ 11:30:00 Succeisful End EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous OK
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